	<u> </u>
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0601-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	PATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  Idemark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	
New	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTQ Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other Confirmatory License
Corrective Document Real # Frame #	U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agenales)  Dopartmental File  Secret File
Conveying Party(les)	Manual Ma
Name (line 1) EASTMAN CHEMICAL CO.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date   Month   Day   Tetr
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Data  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy	If document to be recorded in an addignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiclied in the United Sutes, an appointment of a domastic
Address (IIne 1) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.	representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	Azalgmment.)
Address (line 3) Washington	D.C. 20585-0162
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country Zip Code
Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the decument and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reporting the burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Indoment Utics, Chtd Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023) and to the Office of Mahagement and Budget, Paparwork Reduction Project (0081-0027), Washington, D.C. 204003, Sen OMB Information Collection Sudget Package 0681-0027, Patent and Tradement Assignment Produce. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO NECUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Telepholett Office,

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 018163 FRAME: 0058

DODA Pro		<u> </u>	
FORM PTD-16 Expline 06/30/69 OMB 0661-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Addre	955	PAIENI
Nam÷ T		Area Code and Telephone Number	202-586-2805 (FAX)
_	Brenda K. Banks		
Address (line 1) [	J. S. Department of Energy		
Address (line z) [	000 Independence Avenue, (	s.w	
Address (line 3) v	Vashington, D. C. 20585-016	2	
Address (line 4) T	elephone (Voice): 202-586-2	2807	
ages (	nter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 1
	umber(s) or Patent		iditional numbers attached
Enter either the i	Petent Application Number o	of the Palant Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property).
	nt Application Number		Number(s)
08/766,248			
_		<u></u>	
thic document is be	aing filed together with a nev	w Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year
atent Cooper	ation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter F	CT application numbe	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
only if has no	a U.S. Application Num t been assigned.	nber PCT PCT	PCT
umber of Pro	perties Enter the t	total number of properties involved. #	1
e Amount	Fee Ame	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41); \$	
Method of		inclosed Deposit Account	0.00
Deposit Ac	COUNT		
(Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or i	If additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	
<u>_</u>		Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	No 🚺
atement and	Signature		
To the bes attached o Indicated i	ion) io a tine copy bit	d belief, the foregoing information is true and he original document. Charges to deposit acc	correct and any count are authorized, as
		1 1 1	a/ /
	ida K. Banks	_Bunlak Banks_	<u>-8/22/02</u> ,
	Person Signing	Olas	

PATENT \_\_

REEL: 018163 FRAME: 0059

08/766,258

## CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

(Large Business - Advance Waiver)

Title

Process for the Preparation of Vinyl Acetate

Inventor(s)

Gerald C. Tustin, Joseph R. Zoeller and Leslie S. Depew

Serial No.

08/766,258

Filing Date (U.S.): December 13, 1996

Contractor

Eastman Chemical Co.

DOE Contract No.

Subcontract No. PT-M0014 under Prime DE-FC22-95PC93052

Waiver No.

W(A)-95-046

DOE Case No.

S-88,318

Foreign Applications filed in or intended to be filed at Contractor's expense in (countries): Brazil, Canada, China, Europe (France, Germany, United Kingdom, Italy, Netherlands, Spain), Indonesia, India, Japan, South Korea, Mexico, Malaysia, New Zealand, Singapore, Taiwan, Venezuela,

Southern Africa

An advance waiver of Government rights having been granted by DOE to the Contractor, and the above-identified invention having been reported as a subject invention to DOE by the contractor with his election to file a domestic patent application thereon, the effective date of said waiver for the above invention is February 13, 1997

Accordingly, this document is confirmatory of the paid-up license required to be granted to the Government under 10 CFR Part 784 and this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein. The undersigned certifies the attached copy to be a true copy of said clause. It is understood and agreed that this license does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or of any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or any other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified invention.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

<u>astman Chemical Co</u>

(Contractor)

Contractor's Official and Title?

PATENT REEL: 018163 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 08/22/2006